506189403 08/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6236142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUSTAVO CRUCIANELLI	08/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TALLERES METALURGICOS CRUCIANELLI S.A.	
RUTA NACIONAL № 9. KM 397	
ARMSTRONG	
ARGENTINA	
CRUCIANELLI MAQUINAS AGRICOLAS DO BRASIL, COMÈRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃO LTDA	
RUA DR. VERDI DE CESARO, 326, SALA 1, PETROPOLIS	
PASSO FUNDO	
ARGENTINA	
tal Code: 99051-190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16315392	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Address Line 2: BLAINE T. BETTINGER

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	438P4189	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BLAINE T. BETTINGER		
SIGNATURE:	/Blaine T. Bettinger/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/05/2020		

PATENT 506189403 REEL: 053408 FRAME: 0727

Total Attachments: 1

source=438P4189_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053408 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gustavo Crucianelli, a citizen of Argentina and residing at Ruta Nacional no 9. Km 397, Armstrong, Province of Santa Fè, Argentina, ("Assignor") having made certain new and useful improvements in AGRICULTURAL MACHINES WITH IMPROVED FOLDABILITY OF ITS LATERAL FRAMES for which U.S. Application No. 16/315,392 was filed on January 4, 2019 as a National Stage of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application No. PCT/BR2017/000058 ("the Application").

WHEREAS, Talleres Metalurgicos Crucianelli S. A., an Argentine Corporate Firm, and having an Address of Ruta Nacional nº 9. Km 397, Armstrong, Province of Santa Fè, Argentina and Crucianelli Maquinas Agricolas Do Brasil Comèrico, Importação e, Exportação Ltda., a Brazilian Corporate Firm and having an Address of Rua Dr. Verdi de Cesaro, 326, sala 1, Petropolis, Passo Fundo, State of RS, Brazil, is desirous of acquiring our entire right and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignors have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application as well as any all continuations and divisions thereof.

Date:	2020-08-05	Y	
		re .	Gustavo Crucianelli
			· \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

RECORDED: 08/05/2020

3279020,1 1/9/20193173937,1 7/2/2018

PATENT REEL: 053408 FRAME: 0729